

NEBRASKA YOUTH CAMP CAMPGROUND RENTAL AGREEMENT

Nebraska Youth Camp is operated to promote wholesome recreation, education and Christian fellowship. Conduct of any group, which is not in accord with these purposes, shall be considered sufficient reason for refusal of camp use.

Our facilities are available for rental groups when there are no scheduled NYC activities on the calendar. Only current Nebraska Youth Camp corporate members may sign this rental agreement. The corporate member does not have to be present during the rental period but assumes responsibility for the rental group.

Groups wishing to rent the campground for more than three days are required to get their own camp permit from the State of Nebraska.

- 1. As a group leader, you are responsible for the actions of your group. It is our expectation that you will leave the grounds and facilities in the condition in which you found them, and that you will assume responsibility for all loss and damage caused by your group to Nebraska Youth Camp grounds and facilities.
- 2. Nebraska Youth Camp assumes no responsibility for property or belongings brought to camp.
- 3. SAFETY IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY. You are responsible for providing your own first aid supplies and emergency transportation. If an incident or accident does occur, the group leader will contact the camp caretaker in order to be sure proper paperwork documenting the incident or accident is completed.
- 4. Alcoholic beverages, drugs, smoking, gambling and any illegal activities are strictly prohibited.
- 5. Pets are not allowed on NYC campground.
- 6. Firearms on campground are only permitted with Board of Director Approval.
- 7. Please do not cut down any trees, alive or dead. Use fallen, dead trees ONLY for firewood. All outdoor fires must be built in established fire circles ONLY. Do not leave fires unattended.
- 8. Swimming is at your own risk. No lifeguard is provided by NYC. All boat users must wear life jackets. There is a maximum of two people allowed in each paddleboat and three in each canoe. Adult supervision is required for all youth groups while at the lake.
- 9. Fishing is allowed at the lake for registered guests only. Hunting and trapping are not allowed on the campgrounds without permission of the Board of Directors.
- 10. Driving on the campground is not permitted. Cars must be parked in designated areas only.
- 11. All articles and possessions must be removed promptly at the conclusion of the activity (i.e., balloons, paper products, trash, etc.).
- 12. The users of the grounds and facilities will be held responsible for any damage done to the premises.
- 13. Posters or signs may not be affixed to the walls of the dining hall by tape, pins, staples or any other means.
- 14. Please be responsible for your group's litter. Thank you for keeping NYC beautiful. All trash from the event must be removed at the end of the event and placed in the dumpsters.

RENTAL FEES

Option #1 – NYC Dining Hall – Single Day - \$125.00

Option #2 – Entire Campground - \$50.00/day + \$2.00 per person/per day.

Both options require a refundable deposit of \$100. Deposit is due with rental agreement and usage fee is due before leaving the campground. Deposit will be mailed back to you after the campground has been inspected and it has been found that no damages have occurred.



NEBRASKA YOUTH CAMP CAMPGROUND RENTAL AGREEMENT

NYC Corporate Member:		
Address:		
Phone #:	Email:	
Name of Rental Group:		
Address:		
Contact Name:		
Contact Phone #	Email:	
<u>RENTAL OPTION</u> – (Please	e indicate option choice)	
Option #1 – NYC Dinin	g Hall – Single Day - \$125.00	
	npground - \$50.00/day + \$2.00 per per Days x \$50.00) + (Total # of persons/p	
RENTAL TIME PERIOD		
Starting Date:	Starting Time:	
Ending Date:	Ending Time:	
(You will be notified within o	ne week after receiving your request if	f the campground is available.)
be responsible for enforcing the that Nebraska Youth Camp is to cause, while in or on the premis	nd agree to the Rules and Regulation of the em. I understand that the use of the premis o be free from liability or loss by reason of ses. Any group or person shall indemnify a ability, loss, costs or obligation on account	ses is on the express condition injury or property, from whatever and hold harmless the Nebraska
Corporate Member Signature: _		Date:

Please mail completed Rental Agreement form to: Nebraska Youth Camp, Box 82, York, NE, 68467